
Williams Concert Choir & Williams Chamber Choir
Anna Lenti, director

Henry Purcell		  Miserere Mei 					   
(1659 – 1695)				   										         	     
Jonathan Woody		  I Conquer the World with Words 		
(b. 1983)			            										         	          
Z. Randall Stroope		  Christi Mutter 					   
(b. 1953)			       							     

Emily Ham ’23, mezzo-soprano
Theodore Cohen ’23, tenor

Dolly Parton, arr. Craig Hella Johnson	 Light of a Clear Blue Morning 			 
(b. 1962)										        

Katharine Cook ’24, soprano
Avi Kahn ’26, Leah Rosenman ’24, and Stella Rothfeld ’26, trio

Ted Hearne		  The Definition of Crisis				  
(b. 1982)				      										         	        
Spiritual, arr. Undine Smith Moore		  We Shall Walk Through the Valley in Peace		
(1904 – 1989)	     										         	     
Sydney Guillaume		  WIPIP!!! 					   
(b. 1982)			         										         	          
Amy Beach		  Peace I Leave With You
(1867 – 1944)				       									             

***Intermission***

Giacomo Carissimi		  Jephte
(1605 – 1674)			        							     

Carolyn Mielke ’23, Filia; Cooper Johnson ’26, Jephte
Edwin Lawrence, harpsichord; Kyra Saltman, cello

Saturday, November 12, 2022 – 7:30 p.m.
Chapin Hall

Williamstown, Massachusetts



Williams Concert Choir
Soprano
Ellie Beams ’25
Dasha Belobokova ’26
Katharine Cook ’24
Sarah Danielle Dané 
Taïwé ’26
Riya Juneja ’26
Avi Kahn ’26
Lea Obermüller ’24
Anagha Purohit ’26
Sydney Rutherford ’26
Kaon Suh ’26
Pema Williams ’26
Emma Yale ’26

Alto
Vivian Berard ’26
Margo Cramer ’26
Lucy Cumming ’25
Emily Ham ’23
Francesca Hellerman 
’23
Yona Kruger ’25
Yuri Lee ’26
Carolyn Mielke ’23
Leah Rosenman ’24
Stella Rothfeld ’26
Katie Sanborn ’26

Tenor
Satya Benson ’26
Oliver Hall ’23
Zach Houlton ’25
Cooper Johnson ’26
Ben Loudenslager ’26
Garrett Makosky ’26
Noah Robie ’26
Vincent Tocci ’26
Nate Welsh ’26
Harry Wilcox ’23

See music.williams.edu for full details and additional happenings as well as to sign up for the weekly 
e-newsletters. 

Upcoming Events
Midday Chamber Music 
Thu Nov 17 | Chapin Hall | 12:15 PM 
Middle Eastern Music Ensemble 
Thu Nov 17 | Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall | 7:30 PM
Jazz Voice Studio Recital 
Sat Nov 19 | Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall | 2:00 PM
Williams Gospel Choir 
Sat Nov 19 | Chapin Hall | 4:00 PM
Violin Studio Recital 
Tue Nov 29 | Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall | 7:00 PM
MIDWEEKMUSIC 
Wed Nov 30 | Chapin Hall | 12:15 PM
Master Class - George Li, piano - Visiting Artist Series 
Wed Nov 30 | Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall | 4:15 PM
George Li, piano - Visiting Artist Series 
Thu Dec 1 | Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall | 7:30 PM
A Christmas Service of Lessons & Carols 
Sat Dec 3 | Thompson Memorial Chapel | 4:00 PM
A Christmas Service of Lessons & Carols 
Sat Dec 3 | Thompson Memorial Chapel | 7:00 PM
Samuel Lang ’23, violin 
Mon Dec 5 | Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall | 4:30 PM
Violin Studio Recital 
Mon Dec 5 | Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall | 7:30 PM
MIDWEEKMUSIC 
Wed Dec 7 | Chapin Hall | 12:15 PM
Chinese Music Ensemble 
Wed Dec 7 | Brooks-Rogers Recital Hall | 7:30 PM

Bass
Michael Arena ’23
James Blasdell ’25
Sam Boyce ’24
Theo Cohen ’23
Brij Howard-Sarin ’26
Miles Kodama ’26
Manuel Lemus ’26
Aidan McMahon ’26

Williams Chamber Choir
Soprano
Ellie Beams ’25*
Avi Kahn ’26*
Carolyn Mielke ’23
Lea Obermüller ’24*
Pema Williams ’26

Alto
Emily Ham ’23*
Francesca Hellerman ’23*
Leah Rosenman ’24*
Stella Rothfeld ’26
Katie Sanborn ’26*

Tenor
Satya Benson ’26
Cooper Johnson ’26
Ben Loudenslager ’26
Noah Robie ’26*
Nate Welsh ’26

Bass
James Blasdell ’26*
Sam Boyce ’24*
Theo Cohen ’23*
Manuel Lemus ’26
Aidan McMahon ’26

*indicates small ensemble member or soloist in Jephte


